# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Carol Wright	08/13/1998
Gerard H. Llanos	05/03/1999
Ronald Rakos	05/05/1999
Kristin King	08/14/1998

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORDIS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4201 N.W. 60TH AVENUE	
City:	MIAMI LAKES	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33014	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6808536
Patent Number:	6585764
Patent Number:	6273913
Application Number:	10951385

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500089397

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: dwilkins@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: Dianne B. Elderkin Address Line 1: 1650 Market Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CRDS-0005

PATENT

REEL: 017388 FRAME: 0110

30.00 68(

ECH \$160

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah M. Wilkinson				
Total Attachments: 12					
source=CRDS-0005 Assignment#page1.tif					
source=CRDS-0005 Assignment#page2.tif					
source=CRDS-0005 Assignment#page3.tif					
source=CRDS-0005 Assignment#page4.tif					
source=CRDS-0005 Assignment#page5.tif					
source=CRDS-0005 Assignment#page6.tif					
source=CRDS-0005 Assignment#page7.tif					
source=CRDS-0005 Assignment#page8.tif					
source=CRDS-0005 Assignment#page9.tif					
source=CRDS-0005 Assignment#page10.tif					
source=CRDS-0005 Assignment#page11.tit	į.				
source=CRDS-0005 Assignment#page12.tit	į				

DOCKET NO. JJI-43
Joint Inventors

### ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.09/061,568 Filed April 16, 1998

WHEREAS, Carol Wright, residing at 48 Marcy Street, Somerset, NJ 08873; Gerard H. Llanos, residing at 1514 Megan Circle, Stewartsville, NJ 08886; Ronald Rakos, residing at 35 Regal Drive, Monmouth Junction, NJ 08852; and Kristin King, residing at 51 Garden Street, Apt. 611, Hoboken, NJ 07030 respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

LOCAL DELIVERY OF RAPAMYCIN FOR TREATMENT OF PROLIFERATIVE SEQUELAE ASSOCIATED WITH PTCA PROCEDURES, INCLUDING DELIVERY USING A MODIFIED STENT,

for which they have on this day executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Cordis Corporation, a corporation of the State of Florida, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOM, THEREFORE, BEΙT KNOWN that for consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application idehtification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this  $14^{14}$  day of 0, 1998

Gerard H. Llanos

(L.S.)

Kristin King

STATE OF NEW JERSEY )

COUNTY OF Somersel )

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this /4 day of /6, 1998, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Gerard H. Llanos and Kristin King, who I am satisfied are the persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to them the contents thereof, they did acknowledge that they signed, sealed, and delivered the same as their voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

ALICE PACEWICA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW TAASTENT "REELE PONT 388" FRAME: 0113

		IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	Assignor	has	hereunto	set	her
hand	and	seal	this	day of	, 19	98			

	(L.S.)
Carol Wright	 

STATE OF NEW JERSEY )
) ss.
COUNTY OF

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 1998, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Carol Wright who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to her the contents thereof, she did acknowledge that she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

		IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	Assignor	ha	hereunto	set	his
hand	and	seal	this	day of	, 19	98			

	(L.S.)
Ronald Rakos	

STATE OF NEW JERSEY )

COUNTY OF )

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 1998, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Ronald Rakos, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Nota:	ry Publ	ic	

DOCKET NO. JJI-43
Joint Inventors

### ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.09/061,568 Filed April 16, 1998

WHEREAS, Carol Wright, residing at 48 Marcy Street, Somerset, NJ 08873; Gerard H. Llanos, residing at 1514 Megan Circle, Stewartsville, NJ 08886; Ronald Rakos, residing at 35 Regal Drive, Monmouth Junction, NJ 08852; and Kristin King, residing at 51 Garden Street, Apt. 611, Hoboken, NJ 07030 respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

LOCAL DELIVERY OF RAPAMYCIN FOR TREATMENT OF PROLIFERATIVE SEQUELAE ASSOCIATED WITH PTCA PROCEDURES, INCLUDING DELIVERY USING A MODIFIED STENT,

for which they have on this day executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Cordis Corporation, a corporation of the State of Florida, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

THEREFORE, BE ΙT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions application discoveries disclosed in said and identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this day of , 1998

	(L.S.)
Gerard H. Llanos	<del></del>
	(L.S.)
Kristin King	

STATE OF NEW JERSEY )
) ss.
COUNTY OF

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 1998, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Gerard H. Llanos and Kristin King, who I am satisfied are the persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to them the contents thereof, they did acknowledge that they signed, sealed, and delivered the same as their voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary	Public	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set her hand and seal this  $13^{++}$  day of  $A_{1}$ , 1998

Carol Wright (L.S.:

STATE OF NEW JERSEY )
) ss.
COUNTY OF

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 1998, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Carol Wright who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to her the contents thereof, she did acknowledge that she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Klelsomena Jaccar Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor ha hereunto set his hand and seal this day of , 1998

	 (L.S.)
Ronald Rakos	

STATE OF NEW JERSEY )

COUNTY OF )

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 1998, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Ronald Rakos, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

### ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 09/061,568 Filed April 16, 1998

2R 5/5/27

WHEREAS, Carol Wright, residing at 48 Marcy Street,
Somerset, NJ 08873; Gerard H. Llanos, residing at 1514 Megan
Circle, Stewartsville, NJ 08886; Ronald Rakos, residing at 35 962

Regal Drive, Monmouth Junction, NJ 08852; and Kristin King,
residing at 51 Garden Street, Apt. 611, Hoboken, NJ 07030

STATISCH, March Properties respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain
new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

LOCAL DELIVERY OF RAPAMYCIN FOR TREATMENT OF PROLIFERATIVE SEQUELAE ASSOCIATED WITH PTCA PROCEDURES, INCLUDING DELIVERY USING A MODIFIED STENT,

for which they have on this day executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Cordis Corporation, a corporation of the State of Florida, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE. BEITKNOWN that for and consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions said discoveries disclosed in application identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made:

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this 3 day of 7 lay, 1999.

Gerard H. Manos

\_ (L.s.)

STATE OF NEW JERSEY )
COUNTY OF Smerset Ss.

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 3 day of my, 1999, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Gerard H. Llanos, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires 7/23/0/

Judith & Rauch

Notary Public

,		IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	Assignor	has	hereunto	set	her
hand	and	seal	this	day of	, 19	99.			

		(L.S.)
C	arol Wright	
STATE OF NEW JERSE	Y )	
	) ss.	
COINTY OF	,	

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 1998, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Carol Wright who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to her the contents thereof, she did acknowledge that she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this  $\mathcal{ER}$  day of  $\mathcal{R}$ , 1999.

Ronald Rakos (L.S.)

STATE OF NEW JERSEY )

(COUNTY OF MiddleStr)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this Direction day of New, 1999, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Ronald Rakos, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

SUSAN M, EICHLER-HUSTON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 5 / 28 / 2002

PATENT REEL: 017388 FRAME: 0123

**RECORDED: 03/30/2006**